

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE

**:PRESENT:
THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE K. SARATH
WRIT PETITION NO: 2242 OF 2023**

Between:

1. Vanamala Ramana chary, s/o jagannadha chary
2. Allam Thirupathi, s/o Ashalu
3. Ponnamp Sathaiah, s/o Ponnamp veeraiah
4. Kathukuri Chandu, s/o Narayana
5. Anaganti Lingaiah, s/o Narayana
6. K. Venkata Chandraiah, s/o Ramaiah
7. K Rajesham. S/o Sri KSailu
8. Chintakindi Bhoomaiah., S/o Sri Chandriah
9. S Satyanarayana . S/o Sri Laxmi Rajam.
10. Dabbeta Rajesh. S/o Sri Malliah.

Petitioners

AND

1. NTPC, Human Resources Department, rep by its General Manager (HR) SRHQ, NTPC Limited, NTPC Bhavan, Kavadiiguda Main Road, Secunderabad 500080
2. NTPC Limited(A Govt of India enterprises), Regd.Office.NTPC Bhavan, Scope Complex, 7 Institutional Area, Lodi Road, New Delhi 110003 rep by its Chairman and Managing Director

Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate Sri K Lakshmi Narasimha presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased issue a Writ or order preferably in the nature of Writ of Mandamus and after calling for records pertaining to the Impugned Employment Notification No.1/2022 dated 1-2-22 and consequential Provisional select List dated 12-5-22 passed by 1st Respondent and declare the impugned employment Notification No.1/2022 dated 1-2-22 and the consequential provisional select List dated 12-5-22 as illegal, arbitrary and contrary to law and unconstitutional and consequently quash the impugned employment Notification No.1/2022 dated 1-2-22 and the consequential provisional select List dated 12-5-22 prepared for the purpose of appointment to the post of Junior Muzdoor (WO Grade) from eligible Land Oustees of NTPC Ramagundam as illegal, arbitrary, contrary to law, wholly without power or

jurisdiction and contrary to the order and Judgement rendered in WA No.270, 277 and 286/2020 dated 17-12-21 and quash the same as such and consequently direct the Respondents to conduct the said examination for total number of 37 vacancies and as per the directions of this Honble rendered in WA No.270,277 and 286/2020 dated 17-12-21 afresh;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri K Lakshmi Narasimha Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. The General Manager (HR) SRHQ, NTPC, Human Resources Department, NTPC Limited, NTPC Bhavan, Kavadi guda Main Road, Secunderabad 500080
2. The Chairman and Managing Director, NTPC Limited(A Govt of India enterprises), Regd.Office.NTPC Bhavan, Scope Complex, 7 Institutional Area, Lodi Road, New Delhi 110003

are directed to show cause on or before 10.02.2023 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following:

ORDER:

Notice Before Admission.

Post after two (2) weeks.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to issue personal notice to respondent Nos.1 and 2.

List on 10.02.2023.

**SD/- N. RAJAGOPAL
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The General Manager (HR) SRHQ, NTPC, Human Resources Department, NTPC Limited, NTPC Bhavan, Kavadi guda Main Road, Secunderabad 500080
2. The Chairman and Managing Director, NTPC Limited(A Govt of India enterprises), Regd.Office.NTPC Bhavan, Scope Complex, 7 Institutional Area, Lodi Road, New Delhi 110003
(Addresses 1 and 2 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and Affidavit)
3. One CC to SRI. K LAKSHMI NARASIMHA Advocate [OPUC]
4. One CC to SRI. Advocate [OPUC]
5. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

SK, J

DATED:27/01/2023

NOTE: LIST ON 10.02.2023.

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.2242 of 2023

